

North Eastern Carrying

May 10, 2022

To **Corporate Relations BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-4000 01 (Security Code: 534615)

The Manager (Listing Department) National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

(Symbol: NECCLTD)

Intimation of Loss of Share Certificate and request of Issue of Duplicate Share SUB: Certificates under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to the above and based on intimation received from Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) MAS Services Limited, we would like to inform you that the below-mentioned share Certificate has been reported lost by their Registered Shareholder and the Registered Shareholder has requested for Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate in lieu thereof:

S. No.	Name of the Shareholder	Folio No	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.		No. of
				From	То	Shares
1	Sunder Jain	0001118	00000971-00000974	000174151	000174550	400
			00020760-00020760	014189735	014190934	1200

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking You

Yours Sincerely

For North Eastern Carrying Corporation Limited

For North Eastern Carrying Corporation Ltd.

Company Secretary

(Mamta Bisht)

Company Secretary and Compliance officer

DATE: -09/05/2022

Ref. MAS/NN1/INW.NO.373576/NN10001118 /M05

BSE LIMITED
PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS
DALAL STREET MUMBAI
400001

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED EXCHANGE PLAZA BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX BANDRA EAST MUMBAI 400051

Unit: NORTH EASTERN CARRYING CORPN LTD

SUB : INFORMATION OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE

This is to inform you that below mentioned shareholders has/have reported loss of shares certificate and requested to the company for issuance of duplicate shares certificates. The details of the same are given below:-

Details of the shares is given below:-

: FOLIO NO.: ST.CERT : END.CERT : ST.DIST : END.DIST : SHARE : 0001118 : 00000971 : 00000974 : 000174151: 000174550: 400

NAME OF SHAREHOLDER: - SUNDER JAIN

IST JOINT-HOLDER :- N.A. 2ND JOINT-HOLDER :- N.A.

:0001118 :00020760 : 00020760 : 014189735: 014190934: 1200

NAME OF SHAREHOLDER: - SUNDER JAIN

IST JOINT-HOLDER :- N.A. 2ND JOINT-HOLDER :- N.A.

Thanking You and assuring you of our best attention at all time.

Yours Faithfully,

for MAS SERVICES LT

RAJEEV SENGAR (EXTIV. 235)

PS:Please quote our reference number in all correspondences.